the Secured Creditor, the Physical Possession of which has been taken by the 
Authorised Officer of Karnataka Bank Ltd, the Secured Creditor on 18.12.2019, will 
be sold on “As is Where is“, “As is What is” and “Whatever there is” on 07.09.2023, 
for recovery of Rs.95,99,537.57 (Rupees Ninety Five Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand 
Five Hundred Thirty Seven and Paisa Fifty Seven Only) under PSOD A/c 

No.7267000600035901 along with future interest from 23.09.2021, plus costs due to 
the Karnataka Bank Ltd – Surat Branch, the Secured creditor from borrowers/ 
guarantors/mortgagor as under:  

(1) M/s Smit Tex, represented by its proprietor Mr.

[...]

Date & Time 
of Auction 

All that part and parcel of Residential Flat No 504, 

admeasuring about 695  Sq.ft (built up area), 965 Sq. 

ft. (super built up area), situated on the 5th floor of 

the building No.B-7 (according to Plan D-3) of Model 

Rs.21,00,000.00 
(Rupees Twenty 
One Lakhs Only) 

Rs.2,10,000.00 
(Rupees Two 

Lakhs Ten 
Thousand Only) 

07.09.2023 
from 

12.20 PM 
to 12.40 PM 

Town Park, situated behind Landmark Empire, Off. 

Surat–Kadodra Road, Magob, Surat. The said 

building is constructed on land bearing R.S No. 23 

plus 24/7 and its Block No. 30 of Village Magob,